
Al2-LancasterFarming, Saturday, November 3,2001

Philadelphia Vegetables
Terminal Market
November 1,2001

Report Supplied By USDA
VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES:

ctns CA Globe Thorned 18s 20.00 24s
21.00 36s 8.00-10.00 smi Ise 12.00 -

ASPARAGUS; MARKET LOWER 11
lb ctns/crts bchd CL Green Ige 13.00-
15.00 std 16.00-17.00 PE Green jbo
15.00- exlge 15.00-16.50 Ige 15.00-
16.50 mostly 15.00-16.00 few low as
13.00 std 15.00-17.00 mostly 15.00-16.00
occasional 18.00 sml 15.00-16.00 few
16.50 -BEANS: MARKET HIGHER
buctns/crts GA Round Green Type Ma-
chine Picked 1000 fair cond 7.00-8.00
NC Round Green Type Machine Picked
fair cond 7.00-8.00 VA Round Green
Type Machine Picked 10.00few high as
12.00 -BEETS: MARKET STEADY

ctns/crts bchd NJ 12s 8.00 fair cond low
as 6.00 25 lb filmbags Ise CD med 5.00
NJ med S.OO-6.00 -BROCCOLI-
MARKET CA 14S LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
7.00- 00 mostly 8.00 occasional 9.50 fair
cond low as 6.00 CD bchd 14s few 7.00
ME bchd 14s fair cond 4.00-5.00 some
3.00 20 lb ctns Ise CA Crown Cut 9.00-
11.00mostly 10.00-11 00 CD Crown Cut
7.00 ME Crown Cut fair cond 5.00 -

BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb ctns CA
15.00 -CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 % bucrts & 50 lb ctns CD
Round Green Type med 6.00 DE Round
Green Type med 6.00 NJ Round Green
Type med 5.00-6.00Red Type med 8.00
NY Round Green Type med 5,50-6.00
mostly 6.00 PA Round Green Type med
4.00- mostly 5.00 50 lb sks NY
Round Green Type Ige 5.00-6.00 1 V>
bucrts & 40 lb ctns CD Savoy Type med-
Ige 8.00-9.00 -CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lb filmbags
CA Topped med-lge 12.00-15.00 occa-
sional 16.00 CD Topped med-lge 8.00
sks 24 2-lb filmbags CA Topped med-lge
15.00 sks 10 5-lb filmbags CA Topped

med-lge 15.00 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped
Ige 9.00 jbo 10.00CD Topped jbo 6.00-
6.50 mostly 6.00 few 7.00 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 12.00ctns 24 1-lbfilmbags
CA Baby Peeled 17.00ctns 20 1-lbfilm-
bags CA Baby Peeled 13.00-15.00 -

CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT

Kirkwood
Produce
Kirkwood, Pa

Report Supplied by Auction
Tuesday, October 30,2001
APPLES: 5.00Vi BU.
BEANS: LIMA 4.50-8 00

V2BU
BROCCOLI: 9.00-11.00

10CT. BOX.
CABBAGE: .12-.50

HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: .SO-

LE) EA.
ONIONS' KANDY 5.50-

6.00 Vz BU.
POTATOES. WHITE

5 00-5.50 50 LBSL; SWEET
5.00 BU.

RED BEETS: 2.50-3.50
10CT. BOX.

SQUASH; ACORN 4.50
BU.

KeystoneCONCRETE
PRODUCTS

■MO

TOMATOES: SM. TO
LRGE. RED 2.00-17.00 25
LBS.

STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-
10.00 mostly 9.00-10.00 ord cond 2.00-
4.00 9s 8.00-9.00 16s 8.00 fit ctns jacket
pkd CD 12s 7.00-7.50 -CELERY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 1
</i dz 11.00-12.002 dz 10.00-12.00mostly
10.00- 2 Vi dz 10.00-11.00 some
12.00 OH 2 dz 7.00 -CHINESE CAB-

BAGE: celcrts NJ 10.00 -CORN-
SWEET: OFFERINGS LIGHT wbcrts
GA Yellow 4-4 Vi dz 10.00White 4-4 Vi
dz 9.00 -CUCUMBERS; MARKET
HIGHER flts/ctns flmwrpd SP Long
Seedless med 12s 7.00 WAXED 1 1/9
buctns/crts GA med few 10.00-12.00 fr
qua! 6.00-8.00 fair cond 3.00-5.00 sml
7.00- mostly 8.00 fair cond 4.00-6.00
NC med fr qual 8.00 UNWAXED 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL Pickles med 18.00 -

EGGPLANT MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA med
9.00- Ige 6.00-7.00 5 kg ctns NL sml
18.00 -ENDIVE; MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 6.00-7.50
10 lb ctns BL Witloof 15.00 -

ESCAROLE: MARKET STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts NJ 6.00-7.50 -GARLIC:
MARKET STEADY 30 lb ctns CA
White super col 36.00 col 30.00super jbo
27 00 exjbo 22.50 CQ White 9 28.00 -

GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
14.00 Red 12s 14.00 ctns/crts bchd NC
Collard 6.00 Kale 6.00 Mustard 7.00
Turnip Tops 7.00 NJ Collard 6.00 Kale
6.00 Turnip Tops 6.00 Dandelion 9.00
Swiss Chard 9.00 ctns Ise CA Kale
Flowering 24s 12.00-13.00 NJ Kale
Flowering 10.00fair cond 6.00-8.00 20 lb
ctns NJ Broccoli Rabe 24s 19.00-20.00 -

LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s 9.00-
10.00 fair cond 5.00-7.50 Wrapped 24s
10.00-12.00 mostly 10.00-11.00 few 9.00
fair cond 6.50-7.50 -LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET BOSTON LOWER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 8.00 fair cond 5.00 Green
Leaf 24s 9.00-10.00 few 10.50-11.00 few
8.50 Red Leaf 24s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00
few 10.50-11.00 few 8.50 NJ Boston 24s
7.00 Green Leaf 24s 7.00 Red Leaf 24s
7.00 fit cits NJ Bibb 24s 7.00 3 lb ctns
CA Mesculin Mix 7.00-7.50 mostly 7.50 -

LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s 10.00-

k HELP
WANTED

477 East FarmersviUe Rd. >— \

New Holland, PA 17557 slatA
(717) 355-2361

12.00 mostly 10.00-11.00 occasional
12.50NJ 24s 5.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 few
7.50 -MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 14.00 med
11.50 4 qt bkts PA med-lge 6.50 sml-med
6.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster 16.00 Portobel-
las 9.00 sml 8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
13.00 fair qua! 11.00 Oyster few 12.00

ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 10.25 ctns
8 1-lbtrays flmwrpd PA exlge 14.00 ctns
10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA 10.25 few
10.50 -OKRA: Vi bucrts FL sml-med
12.00 -ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s
9.00- mostly 10.00 48s sml 7.00-
9.00 MX 48s 8.00-9.00 NJ 36s 7.50 crts

bchd NJ Leeks 12s sml 10.00 ctns bchd
CA Leeks 12s 18.00-19.00 -PARSLEY:
MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9 buctns/crts
bchd OH Curly 60s 10.00Plain 60s 10.00
-PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lb filmbags CD
8.00 20 lb filmbags Ise CD 10.00 -PEAS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
10 lb ctns CA Snow Peas few 12.00 GU

Snow Peas 16.00-18.00 PE Snow Peas
17.00- GU Sugar Snap Peas 14.00

PE Sugar Snap Peas 14.00 -PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI- ■

CIENT TO QUOTE -PEPPERS;
MARKETLOWER 1 1/9 buctns CA Bell
Type Green jbo fair cond 6.00 Red Ige
fair qual 8.00-12.00 Yellow exlge 20.00 1
1/9 buctns/crts FL Bell Type Green exlge
5.00- med 4.00-5.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 4.00-5.00 GA Bell Type Green
jbo 8.00 exlge 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 Ige
6.00- med few 6.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 5.00 few higher Red exlge fair
qual 8.00-9.00 Ige fair qual 6.00-7.00 SC
Bell Type Green jbo 8.00 15 lb ctns CA

oncrete SI
i

* /

Bell Type Red exlge 10.00 Ige 8.00-10.00
Yellow exlge 16.00-18.00 5 kg ctns NL
Bell Type Orange 80-100mm 13.00-15.00
Red 80-100mm 13.00-15.00 Yellow 80-
100mm 13.00-15.00 -PEPPERS

OTHER: Vi buctns GA Jalapeno 7.00-
8.00 11/9 buctns/crts GA Long Hot 10.00
mxd red and green 8.00 Red 10.00 -

PUMPKINS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE -RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd
30 6-oz filmbags MN Red fair cond 5.00
NY Red 6.00 OH Red 6.00-7.00 ctns tpd
14 1-lbfilmbags MN Red fair cond 6.00

OH Red 6.50-7.50 mostly 6.50 40 lb film-
bags tpd OH Red IS.OO-16.00 ctns bchd
NJ Red 24s 8.00-10.00 -RHUBARB;
OFFERINGS NONE -RUTABAGAS:
50 lb sks CD CDOne med few 12.00 -

SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Flat 24s 11.00-
13.00 NJ Savoy 24s 9.00 1 2/5 bucrts
bchd CA Flat 24s 13.00 bubkts NJ Savoy
8.00 ctns 4 2-'/>lb filmbags CA Flat
13.50-14.00 cel crt NJ Savoy 7.00 -

SQUASH: MARKET MX ABOUT
STEADY, OTHERS HIGHER Vi buctns
FL Yellow Straightneck sml-med 6.00-
7.00 med 5.00-6.00 GA Zucchini sml-
med 7.00-10.00 med 6.00-7.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 6.00-8.00 fair
appear 5.00 med S.OO-6.00 mostly 5.00
4/7 buctns MX Zucchini sml-med 9.00
med 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 Yellow
Straightneck med 6.00-7.00 -SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 40 lb ctns LA U.S. One
Beauregard med 14.00 NC U.S. One
Jewels med 12.50 fair qual 9.50 jbo 8.50
NJ Jewels med 10.00CURED 40 lb ctns

latted Free Stall Bara
; *!

Slatted Heifer Barn
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'
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NC U.S. One Beauregard med 14.00few
15.00-TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lbctns CA 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red xlge
12.00- FL 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red sx6s 13.00-
14.00mostly 13.00few 15.00 6x6s 12.00-
13.00mostly 13.00few 14.00-15.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens light red-red Sx6s 18.00 6x6s
17.006x7s 16.005 kg ctns NL VineRipes

Greenhouse light red-red med 15.00few
low as 14.00 -TOMATOES, CHERRY;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-
pt bkts FL light red 12.00-13.00fits 12 1-
pt cntrs with lids FL Grape Type red
16.00fits 12 1-pt bkts MX red few 13.00
VA light red few 13.00 -TOMATOES,
PLUM TYPE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FU light red-red
14.00- SC red smi fair cond 8.00 -

TURNIPS: 25 lb filmbags NJ Purple
Top med 7.00-8.00 OH Purple Top med
9.00

-VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctns
CA Radicchio 9s 8.00

MISC SEASONAL -ORNAMENTAL
CORN: TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE
-ORNAMENTAL GOURDS: TOO
FEW SALES TOQUOTE

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Report Supplied By PDA

October 30,2001
SALE NOT REPORTED OCTOBER

30,2001!

ENGLISH WALNUTS:
6.00 BOX.

FLOWERS: MUMS 1.00-
1.75; FLOWERING KALE
.10-.35.

ORNAMENTALS:
GOURDS 1.50 Vi BU.;
PUMPKINS .50-2.25;
BABY PAMS .10-.12;
INDIAN CORN .10
BUNCH, FINGERS 05-.40
EA.

LAST SALE TUBS.,
NOV. 6,9 A.M.

Slatted Free Stall Barn Round Concrete Watering
Troughs, BCB Approved Concrete Feed


